Datasheet
MICRO SWITCH™ Miniature Safety Switches
24CE Series
DESCRIPTION
Honeywell’s 24CE Series of miniature electromechanical safety
switches are designed with a rugged metal housing. This Series
features positive opening normally closed contacts          to
EN/IEC 60947-5-1-3 specifications. Due to their small size and

* Positive opening to IEC/EN 60947-5-1-3.
**For other cable lengths, contact your Honeywell provider.
Table 3. 24CE Order Guide, continued
8    sensing.honeywell.com
MICRO SWITCH™ Miniature Safety Switches, 24CE Series
DIMENSIONAL DRAWINGS
Figure 2. 24CE General Dimensions
 49 mm max.
[1.93 in max.]
25 mm
[0.98 in]
 16 mm max.
[0.63 in max.]
 40 mm max.
[1.57 in max.]
Max. free length
Operating
position (OP)
 8,0 mm
[0.31 in]
 7,6 mm
[0.30 in]
Pretravel (PT)
Overtravel (OT)
Two (2) holes Ø 5.1 mm [Ø 0.2 in] dia. c/bore
10,2 mm dia x 6 mm deep [0.40 in dia x 0.24 in deep]
(Both sides - option “A” only)
Sensing and Productivity Solutions     9
MICRO SWITCH™ Miniature Safety Switches, 24CE Series
Figure 3. 24CE1 Dimensions
Ø10,0 mm
[Ø0.39 in]
FP
17,1 mm
[0.67 in]
OT PT
Figure 4. 24CE2 Dimensions
FP
29,9 mm
[1.18 in]
Ø12,4 mm ±4,7 mm
[Ø0.49 in ±0.19 in]
OT
PT
Figure 5. 24CE3 Dimensions
FP
29,9 mm
[1.18 in]
OT
PT
Ø12,4 mm ±4,7 mm
[Ø0.49 in ±0.19 in]
Figure 6. 24CE16 Dimensions Figure 7. 24CE18 Dimensions
PT
OT
PT
OT
18,9 mm
[0.74 in]Actuator shaft
Ø7,32 mm
[Ø0.288 in]
FP
0°
TT
65°
TT
65°
FP
23,9 mm
[0.94 in]
Boot seal
Ø7,1 mm